

# All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/72/2018-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 22th March, 2019

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Real Time PCR for H1N1 for Microbiology Lab Department on Proprietary basis at AlIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Real Time PCR for H1N1 for Microbiology Lab Department on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Kilpest India Ltd., Bhopal through its authorized distributor M/s G C Life Science, Jaipur. The proprietary certificate submitted by the user department are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said accessories/consumables within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2019 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

**Administrative Officer** 

**Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.** 



## 3B BlackBio Biotech India Ltd

A joint venture of Biotools B&M Labs, Spain and Kilpest India Limited

7-C, Industrial Area, Govindpura Bhopal-462023 (M.P.) India. Phone: +917554077847 Fax: +917552580438 Email: info@3bblackbio.com Website: www.3bblackbio.com CIN: U24232MP2010PTC024717

#### PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

We hereby confirm that TRUPCR® H1N1 Detection kit with catalogue number 3B1244 is a proprietary product and has been exclusively developed/manufactured by M/s. Kilpest India Ltd. at 7-C, Industrial Area, Govindpura, Bhopal – 462023, India and marketed by M/s.3B Blackbio Biotech India Ltd.Bhopal.

The TRUPCR  $^{\circledR}$  H1N1 detection kit is produced under IVD licence number MFG/IVD/2018/000002 and aligns with honourable Prime Minister's Make In India vision to provide reliable yet affordable healthcare solutions to the Indian population.

The test is designed on CDC protocol to detect and diagnose Influenza A H1N1 subtype in human samples.

Yours Sincerely,

3B BlackBio Biotech India Ltd.

Director





### KILPEST INDIA LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE & FACTORY:
7.C, INDUSTRIAL AREA, GOVINDPURA, BHOPAL - 462 023 (INDIA)
Tel : (91-755) 2586536. 2586537, 2586439
FAX NO.: (91-755) 4282659
CABLE: KILPEST, BHOPAL. visit us at: www.kilpest.com
Email : kilpest@bsnt.in kilpestbpl@yahoo.co.in

Date: 04/02/2019

#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that M/s G C LIFE SCIENCE having their office at 694, Mahaveer Nagar, Tonk Road, Jaipur 302018, India, is appointed as our Authorized distributor to quote in AIIMS Jodhpur on our behalf for M/s.3B BlackBio Biotech India Ltd. Molecular Diagnostics Kits Manufacturer under Name of M/s Kilpest India Limited.

They are authorized to Quote, collect order & payment on our behalf

The validity of this authorization will be valid till December 31st, 2019.

Name: Dhirendra Dubey

In the capacity of Director DIA

Duly authorized to sign the Mathorization for and on behalf of (Manufacturer): 3B BlackBio Biotech India Ltd.

Manufacturer Seal:

KILPEST INDIA LIMITED 7-70, Industrial Area Govinopura, Bho

S. No.	Kit
1	Influenza A (H1N1) Pan 09 TRUPCR H1N1 Detection Kit with RNA Extraction Kit Real Time PCR Based Detection of Type A Influenza Virus, Pandemic (PDM) Influenza A Virus and Pandemic H1 Influenza Virus CEIVD/IVD